

Ref. No.: AFSL/SECL/2024-25/152 March 18, 2025

To,

BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject: Corrigendum to Certificate for payment under Regulation 57 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") filed on March 17, 2025

This is in reference to the intimation filed by the Company vide its letter bearing Ref. No. AFSL/SECL/2024-25/151 dated March 17, 2025 ("Original Intimation"), confirming the timely payment of interest on its Secured, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures – Series 34 ("NCDs"), issued by the Company under ISIN INE087P07394.

By an inadvertent error and oversight, the Company had calculated and remitted Rs. 3,38,05,479 instead of the actual payable interest of Rs. 3,29,54,794.52. The said amount was also reported to the exchange vide the Original Intimation.

The error has since been reconciled and rectified, in consultation with the NCD holder(s) and in the light and pursuance of the Key Information Document and Term Sheet issued for the NCDs, and necessary steps have been taken by the Company.

In view of above, the amount of interest on the NCDs, as intimated in the Original Intimation, stands as Rs. 3,29,54,794.52 instead of Rs. 3,38,05,479. All the other information contained in the Original Intimation remains the same.

This corrigendum may kindly be read in conjunction with the Original Intimation.

We request you to kindly take the above on records and disseminate as appropriate.

Thanking you,

For Avanse Financial Services Limited

Rajesh Gandhi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. A-19086

Cc: Catalyst Trusteeship Limited through e-mail at ComplianceCTL-Mumbai@ctltrustee.com

Avanse Financial Services Ltd.
Registered & Corporate Office:
Times Square Building, E wing, 4th Floor,
Opp. Mittal Industrial Estate, Gamdevi,
Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol,
Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 Maharashtra.

T: +91 22 6859 9999 F: +91 22 6859 9900 www.avanse.com

ASPIRE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES